
 

 

Wekiva River Wild and Scenic Project Prioritization 
 
 

Title 

 
 

Total Score 

 
 

Total Budget 
Requested 

Budget 

 
 

Running Total 
Land Acquisition (on hold currently) 8 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 
Recreational Assessment: Current Use and 
Carrying Capacity 

 
 

8 

 
 

$ 50,000 

 
 
$ 50,000 

 
 
$ 50,000 

Aquatic Invertebrate Survey 7 $ 120,000 $ 40,000 $   90,000 
Removal of the Bridge to Nowhere 7 $ 200,000 $ 20,000 $ 110,000 
Boardwalk to the Wekiva River 6 $ 25,000 $ 22,000 $ 132,000 
Economic Impact of Wekiva System 6 $ 40,000 $ 40,000 $ 172,000 
Homeowner Landscaping Practices Education 6 $ 50,000 $ 50,000 $ 222,000 
Hygrophila and Hydrilla Removal on the Little 
Wekiva River 

 
 

6 

 
 

$ 21,000 

 
 
$ 20,000 

 
 
$ 242,000 

OSTDS Upgrade and Retrofit 6 $ 50,000 $ 50,000 $ 292,000 
Paddling Guide 6 $ 15,000 $ 15,000 $ 307,000 
Picnic Platforms on Wekiva River 5 $ 10,000 $ 9,000 $ 316,000 
Removal of Non-native Vegetation 5 $ 2,500 $ 2,000 $ 318,000 
Wekiva River Information Kiosk 5 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 319,000 
Hiker Camp Improvements 3 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 321,000 
Research and Education Center 3 $ 2,500,000 $ 20,000 $ 341,000 
Wekiva Loop Trail 3 $ 5,000 $ 4,500 $ 345,500 
Wekiva Wilderness Trust Nature Center 3 $ 100,000 $ 75,000 $ 420,500 
Bird Survey and Data Analysis 2 $ 30,000 $ 23,000 $ 443,500 
Blackwater Canoe Trail Signage 2 $ 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 446,500 
Public Service Announcements 2 $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 471,500 
Bear Camera Traps 1 $ 6,856 $ 6,856 $ 478,356 
Paint Bridge at SR 46 0 $ 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 488,356 
Wekiva River Symposium 0 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 508,356 
BioBlitz WITHDRAWN 0 $  9,830 $  9,830 $  548,186 

 


